
No Cand no Name & Surname School City Reading Use Total
1 11018609 Ahmed Ben Jemaa Allyssa school Djerba 30 25,5 55,5
2 11024002 Yesmine Jemli edraak Formation Sousse sousse 30 25,5 55,5
3 11047947 Sarra Soussi ecole dreams hammemet 30 25,5 55,5
4 11078132 youssef kefi Mondial School Tunis 30 25,5 55,5
5 11085233 Line Guesmi avicenne Gafsa Gafsa 30 25,5 55,5
6 11085722 Chakroun mouhamed yahia Ecole Enfant d'or bizert 30 25,5 55,5
7 11075793 yahia Jalel Mondial School Tunis 29 25,5 54,5
8 11083843 Nour Kharrat Mondial School Tunis 28 25,5 53,5
9 11085450 Magherbi Yacine college Loqmen Tunis 28 25,5 53,5

10 11085671 Hajer Mohamed Afifi International Maarif School Ariana 28 25,5 53,5
11 11014510 Assil Ghdiri Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 30 22,5 52,5
12 11078139 mohamed elyes beznaiguia Mondial School Tunis 27 25,5 52,5
13 11079202 Baya ben aissa Mondial School Tunis 27 25,5 52,5
14 11085338 Kenza Rezgui Arc en ciel School Siliana 27 25,5 52,5
15 11018620 Ayoub Khlif Allyssa school Djerba 29 22,5 51,5
16 11085023 Mariem Latrach 30 21 51
17 11085258 Taha Ftouhi Arc en ciel School Siliana 30 21 51
18 11078128 yasmine lajmi Mondial School Tunis 25 25,5 50,5
19 11078120 trabelsi Mayssen Mondial School Tunis 29 21 50
20 11078131 yessin elghoul Mondial School Tunis 29 21 50
21 11085218 Hannachi eya International Maarif School Ariana 29 21 50
22 11075794 Fatma Guellouz Mondial School Tunis 27 22,5 49,5
23 11085651 Zeynep Ocal International Maarif School Ariana 30 19,5 49,5
24 11075806 Mayar Landolsi Mondial School Tunis 28 21 49
25 11014610 Zeineb dhay Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 26 22,5 48,5
26 11075801 farah ben othmen Mondial School Tunis 29 19,5 48,5
27 11078137 nourhen chahd mejri Mondial School Tunis 29 19,5 48,5
28 11030561 Mohamed Nasr Zaltni centre mind creative bizert 27 21 48
29 11078133 ahmed ben chedli Mondial School Tunis 27 21 48
30 11083895 Adem Karmi Future school kbeli 27 21 48
31 11084228 Jassem chabeli Allyssa school Djerba 30 18 48
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32 11085208 Wassim Salem Future school kbeli 30 18 48
33 11085428 Arine Mellah Allyssa school Djerba 27 21 48
34 11085469 Mohamed Elyes Garbouj Mondial School Tunis 27 21 48
35 11085682 yahya sayari Arc en ciel School Siliana 27 21 48
36 11085727 rahma zaidi Academy kids beja Beja 27 21 48
37 11014619 Aya Rabhi Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 28 19,5 47,5
38 11018622 Soujoud Thabet Allyssa school Djerba 26 21 47
39 11020730 Ahmed kedri Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 29 18 47
40 11021835 Fatma Chebbi la jocande school mourouj 29 18 47
41 11075797 Firas Jraidia Mondial School Tunis 29 18 47
42 11075805 Sarra Meddeb Mondial School Tunis 24 22,5 46,5
43 11078126 loujaine aded Mondial School Tunis 27 19,5 46,5
44 11085322 Aline mhamdi Arc en ciel School Siliana 27 19,5 46,5
45 11085729 dorra achiba Academy kids beja Beja 30 16,5 46,5
46 11014609 Eya abdouli Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 25 21 46
47 11075798 chahd chahbani Mondial School Tunis 28 18 46
48 11078122 Mariem Dhouibi Mondial School Tunis 25 21 46
49 11078138 zeineb jebri Mondial School Tunis 28 18 46
50 11026807 Farouk hamidi Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 23 22,5 45,5
51 11075791 Lina Mezzi Mondial School Tunis 26 19,5 45,5
52 11078121 youssef abdlkader Mondial School Tunis 26 19,5 45,5
53 11078136 bouzidi zouhour Mondial School Tunis 29 16,5 45,5
54 11083907 Mdhaffar Ben Boubakar Future school kbeli 29 16,5 45,5
55 11085261 Yahya Sboui Arc en ciel School Siliana 29 16,5 45,5
56 11085293 Ahmed Romdhane mahdia school Mahdia 29 16,5 45,5
57 11085470 Rawen bilhwen Ecole Enfant d'or bizert 29 16,5 45,5
58 11075792 feriel zribi Mondial School Tunis 27 18 45
59 11084304 Molka Touati ecole dreams hammemet 24 21 45
60 11085209 Kenza Yakoub Alexendre le grand tunis 24 21 45
61 11085471 Elyes Jardak Mondial School Tunis 30 15 45
62 11085735 Karoui mahmoud Centre Carthage Tunis 30 15 45



No Cand no Name & Surname School City Reading Use Total
63 11044704 Ghalia Sandra Kchouk la jocande school mourouj 25 19,5 44,5
64 11085204 Atwar Hamdouni Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 25 19,5 44,5
65 11085643 Ilyes Garbouje International Maarif School Ariana 28 16,5 44,5
66 11085738 kenza adala la jocande school mourouj 28 16,5 44,5
67 11019766 Yassine Jedidi ecole dreams hammemet 26 18 44
68 11060341 Laurana Nourane CASTELLANOMak center Tunis 26 18 44
69 11075808 Mayar zouaoui Mondial School Tunis 26 18 44
70 11085659 Lina aouijen Centre Euroka Gabes 26 18 44
71 11018624 Malek Hazzouk Allyssa school Djerba 24 19,5 43,5
72 11079200 salma lilia bouzafara Mondial School Tunis 24 19,5 43,5
73 11085029 Assil Deli Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 27 16,5 43,5
74 11016448 islam hannachi International Maarif School Ariana 25 18 43
75 11079201 kenza bejia Mondial School Tunis 25 18 43
76 11083838 Meriem Saadalli Allyssa school Djerba 22 21 43
77 11078881 mohamed seddik kharrazi Mondial School Tunis 26 16,5 42,5
78 11084244 Mohamed Yessin jmal Mondial School Tunis 26 16,5 42,5
79 11014505 Ghassen bayaoui Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 27 15 42
80 11014611 amna nacibi Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 24 18 42
81 11018630 Mehdi Halleb Allyssa school Djerba 24 18 42
82 11078127 nour sakka Mondial School Tunis 24 18 42
83 11078805 Arwa ben Mansour Success center mednine 24 18 42
84 11085287 Islem  Hannachi Alexendre le grand tunis 27 15 42
85 11014507 ilyes derbeli Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 28 13,5 41,5
86 11066855 Ayhem mlayeh mahdia school Mahdia 25 16,5 41,5
87 11075796 Ameni Jedidi Mondial School Tunis 22 19,5 41,5
88 11075807 yasmine el sayed Mondial School Tunis 22 19,5 41,5
89 11014603 Rahef saidi Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 26 15 41
90 11078125 ksibi emna Mondial School Tunis 29 12 41
91 11078800 Alaa ben mansour Success center mednine 26 15 41
92 11085329 Mohamed Idriss Jebri Arc en ciel School Siliana 23 18 41
93 11019768 Omar Gannouchi ecole dreams hammemet 24 16,5 40,5
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94 11014612 Meriem Hajllaoui Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 23 16,5 39,5
95 11078134 cyrine mdaini Mondial School Tunis 23 16,5 39,5
96 11078146 asma tebourski Mondial School Tunis 23 16,5 39,5
97 11075790 Islem jebali Mondial School Tunis 27 12 39
98 11078135 bayoudh rayen Mondial School Tunis 24 15 39
99 11078807 Anas  Filali Success center mednine 22 16,5 38,5

100 11083901 Ithar Al Asaad Future school kbeli 22 16,5 38,5
101 11084300 Ried bourokba Centre Euroka Gabes 28 10,5 38,5
102 11085210 Ayoub Homrani Alexendre le grand tunis 28 10,5 38,5
103 11085415 Mohamed Aziz Helal Allyssa school Djerba 28 10,5 38,5
104 11085673 Yassine Guitouni International Maarif School Ariana 28 10,5 38,5
105 11075800 Malek Kharbouche Mondial School Tunis 26 12 38
106 11078124 omar choura Mondial School Tunis 25 12 37
107 11084737 SARRA SOKKER Mondial School Tunis 22 15 37
108 11085191 Mohamed Rayen sakhria edraak Formation Sousse sousse 22 15 37
109 11075799 Majdouline Gharbi Mondial School Tunis 21 15 36
110 11078123 Sarra bouzidi Mondial School Tunis 21 15 36
111 11078813 Mohamed amin Louleb Success center mednine 21 15 36
112 11075802 Emna Feki Mondial School Tunis 25 10,5 35,5
113 11083904 Ayoub Alkarous Future school kbeli 20 15 35
114 11020767 Malak Houimel Allyssa school Djerba 15 19,5 34,5
115 11075795 Azza Souifi Mondial School Tunis 22 12 34
116 11078130 yasmine soltani Mondial School Tunis 23 10,5 33,5
117 11079206 Aya Zaghdoud mahdia school Mahdia 23 10,5 33,5
118 11085192 salma elayeb edraak Formation Sousse sousse 20 12 32
119 11084226 Mohamed aziz helel Allyssa school Djerba 22 9 31
120 11014614 Youssef Akarma Future leaders (cadet al mostakbal) Sidi bouzid 18 12 30
121 11075803 Mohamed Iskandar Idir Mondial School Tunis 18 9 27
122 11078140 mohamed aziz rahali Mondial School Tunis 16 10,5 26,5


